

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.163/2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7041 OF 2001 (FOR  
PREL.HEARING)

VIJAYBHARATH BHOJARAJ BALLARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.V.RANGANATH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to initiate contempt proceedings in  
C.A.No.7041/2001)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.  
Ms.Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the  
record.

We are prima facie of the view that non-petitioner Nos.2, 3, 5  
and 6 are guilty of deliberate non-compliance of the order passed by the  
High Court and the directions given by this Court. Let notice be issued to  
respondent Nos.2, 3, 5 and 6 to show cause as to why they should not be  
punished for having failed to comply with the directions given by the High  
Court and this Court, returnable in six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master